Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAF000020R
This is to certify:
that the Class A and B Penetration
with type designation(s)
RGS pipe penetration - A-class
issued to
MCT Brattberg AB
Karlskrona, Sweden
is found to comply with
DNV statutory interpretations DNV-SI-0364 – SOLAS interpretations, Edition July 2021
DNV rules for classification – Ships
DNV offshore standards
Application:
Approved for use as pipe penetration system in A-class steel bulkheads and decks.
This certificate is recognized by Transport Canada.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik on 2025-08-22
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Jowita Permoda
Location: DNV Høvik, Norway
This Certificate is valid until 2030-08-21.
DNV local unit: Denmark CMC
Approval Engineer: Helge Bjørnarå
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-042816-1
Certificate no.: TAF000020R
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
“RGS pipe penetration - A-class”,
is a rectangular multi pipe penetration system consisting of a frame filled with MCT Insert Blocks (Standard Block,
Handiblock, AddBlock, U-Block, Spareblock, and EMC variants), Stayplates and STG Endpacking with compression
plate or PTG Presswedge.
RGS series consisting mild steel, stainless steel, and aluminium of RGS series transit frames (RGS, RGSF, RGSFB,
RGSC, RGSK, RGSbtb, RGSR, and RGSFBO) in sizes 1-8.
Frame is to be welded to the division.
For further details, see drawings listed under Type Approval documentation.
Application/Limitation
Approved for use as pipe penetration system in A-class steel bulkheads and decks. Other applications are subject to
case-by-case approval.
Class A-15 and A-30 shall be insulated as for A-60 and the division is to be fitted with A-60 insulation for a minimum
distance of 200 mm around the penetration.
Table 1: Approved pipe penetration in A-60 steel bulkhead:
Frame
type Size Pipe
material
Pipe
diameter
(OD) [mm]
Frame
length
[mm]
Frame
thickness
[mm]
Frame
position Penetration insulation
RGS 1 – 8 Steel 4 – 30 60 10 Symmetric Fully insulated on both sides.
(1240350_3)
RGS 1 – 8 Steel 4 – 50 60 10 Symmetric
Fully insulated on both sides + 250 mm along
pipe on one side.
(1240350_1)
RGS 1 – 8 Steel 50 – 114 60 10 Symmetric
Fully insulated on both sides + 400 mm along